Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/12/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
III ittle Brown Book Group Limited 1	FORMERLY Time Warner Book Group UK Limited	107/12/2006	Private Company Limited by Shares: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hachette Book Group USA, Inc.	
Street Address:	1271 Avenue of the Americas	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10020	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78842936	12
Serial Number:	78841757	
Serial Number:	78841988	
Serial Number:	78842552	W
Serial Number:	78842935	W
Serial Number:	78842080	
Serial Number:	78842031	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)202-7947

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: Sonia.lopez@timewarner.com
Correspondent Name: Sonia Lopez de Romero

TRADEMARK REEL: 003352 FRAME: 0055

900053708

10 k4 00

	One Time Warner Center New York, NEW YORK 10019		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sonia Lopez de Romero		
Signature:	/sonia/		
Date:	07/20/2006		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Notarized Assignment from LBBG to Hachette#page1.tif source=Notarized Assignment from LBBG to Hachette#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003352 FRAME: 0056

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LITTLE, BROWN BOOK GROUP LIMITED, incorporated under the laws of the United Kingdom, located at Brettenham House, Lancaster Place, London WC2E 7EN, United Kingdom ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks and service marks shown on the attached Schedule (hereinafter the "Marks") and of the recited applications therefor;

WHEREAS, HACHETTE BOOK GROUP USA, INC., incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, located at 1271 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10019, USA ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the recited applications therefor; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to recover damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements, that portion of the business to which the Marks pertain and the recited applications therefor.

LITTLE, BROWN BOOK GROUP LIMITED

By:

Name: Nigel Batt Title: Director

84317v1

John Venn & Sons

Scrivener Notaries
Translators

RECORDED: 07/20/2006

William B Kennair LL.B. • Jessica M Reeve M.A. • Jonathan P Coutts M.A., MIL Associate: Agnes Corless Consultant: Bridget M Ellison B.A. 95 Aldwych London WC2B 4JF United Kingdom

Telephone: 0
Fax: 0
e-mail: r

020 7395 4300 020 7395 4310 notary@johnvenn.co.uk

http://www.johnvenn.co.uk

- I, WILLIAM BRIGNALL KENNAIR, a duly admitted Notary Public, having jurisdiction throughout England and Wales and practising in London, England, hereby certify:
- THAT the Assignment annexed hereto was signed for and on behalf of LITTLE,
 BROWN BOOK GROUP LIMITED by NIGEL PAUL BATT, one of the Directors and
 the Secretary of the said Company;
- 2. THAT the said Company is duly incorporated and existing under English Law, having its Registered Office at Brettenham House, Lancaster Place, London WC2E 7EN, England;
- 3. AND THAT the said Assignment, being so signed, is duly executed on behalf of and binding on the said Company.

IN WITNESS whereof I have issued this Certificate under my signature and Seal of Office at London, aforesaid, the twelfth day of July Two thousand and six.

Blemen Not Pul.

SCRIVENES.



TRADEMARK
REEL: 003352 FRAME: 0058